

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP(C) No. 3527 of 2022

Gopi Krishna Chandrakar **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

22/08/2022	Mr. Akhil Kumar Samantray, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Akanksha Jain, Dy. G.A. for the State/respondents. Heard on admission. As all the respondents have already been represented through their counsel, therefore, issuance of notice is not required to them. Learned State counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' time to submit reply. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Vasant	