



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
WPC No. 3527 of 2022

Gopi Krishna Chandrakar **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

14.07.2025	Mr. AK Samantray, Advocate with Ms. Pooja Yadav, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Satish Gupta, GA for the State. Learned counsel for the parties contended that there is no chance of amicable settlement between the parties. As a last opportunity, further two week's time is granted to the respondent/State to file the reply. List this case immediately after two weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

J/-