

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3527 of 2022****GOPI KRISHNA CHANDRAKAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

12/02/2026	Mr. Akhil Kumar Samantray, Adv. for the petitioner. Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Dy. Govt. Adv. for the State. As prayed by learned counsel for the State, two weeks' time is granted to him to file return. It is made clear that no further time will be granted to him for this purpose. List the case on 9-3-2026. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Pathak	