



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3527 of 2022

GOPI KRISHNA CHANDRAKAR **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

25/04/2026	Shri Akhil Kumar Samantray appears through VC and Ms. Pooja Yadav, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Abhishek Gupta, PL for the State/respondent. As prayed, two weeks time to petitioner to file rejoinder. List this matter thereafter.
Avinash	Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge